2025 LITTLE MIAMI LEARNING CENTER

General Tuition Information

Registration Fee	A New Family \$60.00 non-refundable registration fee per child.	
Annual Processing Fee	An annual fee of \$50.00 per child to cover updating paperwork, software, Mass Communication System etc. due the 1 st draft every September .	
<u>Siblings</u>	The oldest sibling receives a 5% discount off the weekly tuition (excluding full days).	
Daily Rate for School Closures	1^{st} – 6^{th} grade: \$40.00 per day. (\$50.00 for full day families only) Your account will be charged for the days you sign up for.	
(Full Days)	Kindergarten pays regular tuition. No additional charge for full days and no pro-rating for short weeks.	
Late Full Day Sign Up:	A fee of \$10.00 per day will be charged for children that do not sign up for full days by the deadline.	
Return Payment Fee	If your automatic withdrawal of tuition is declined your account will be charged a returned item fee per electronic transaction.	
Credit Card Processing Fee	If you choose to pay with a credit card, please note that a 2.95% processing fee will apply. However, if you opt to use ACH (Bank Account) payments, no additional fees will be charged.	

Weekly Fee Structure (see posted schedule)	Full Time (4-5 days per week)	Part Time (1-3 days per week)
Infants (6 weeks – 18 months)	\$295.00	N/A
Toddler (ages 18 months - 3 years)	\$265.00	N/A
Preschool (ages 3-5 potty trained)	\$240.00	\$200.00 (3 days per week, limited spots)
School Age Summer Adventure Camp	\$185.00 (\$75.00 Activity fee per child)	N/A
Before & After Kindergarten	\$175.00	N/A
Before School or After School	\$85.00	\$75.00
Before & After School	\$125.00	\$110.00

Financial Assistance is available with income eligibility. 513-932-1424 ext. 112